Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ZIONS BANCORPORATION One South Main Street Salt Lake City. Utah 84111 Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Digital Signature Trust LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 256 North Admiral Byrd Road City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Country: U.S.A. Zip: 84116
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHMENT #1 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roselia F. Maitland Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 14 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 365.00
Street Address: P. O. Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station - Sears Tower	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606-1080 Phone Number: 212-768-6700 Fax Number: 212-768-6800 Email Address: TRADEMARKS@SONNENSCHEIN.COM	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 193140 Authorized User Name Rosella F Mailland
9. Signature: A Sella Z Markla Signature Roselia F. Maitland Name of Person Signing	October 14, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ATTACHMENT #1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE
2,674,220	AIRTIGHT	JAN. 14, 2003
2,849,163	SIMPLESIGN	JUN. 01, 2004
2,588,236	CERTAINSEND	JUL. 02,2002
2,588,232	TRUSTID	JUL. 02. 2002
2,319,404	TRUST SOURCE PLUS	FEB. 15, 2000
2,314,670	TRUST SOURCE	FEB. 01, 2000
2,319,403	TRUST MINT	FEB. 15, 2000
2,313,866	TRUST SOLUTIONS	FEB. 01, 2000
2,356,868	TRUST EXCHANGE	JUN. 13, 2000
2,359,509	TRUST POLICY	JUN. 20, 2000
2,313,865	TRUST ID	FEB. 01, 2000
2,367,738	TRUST ACCESS	JUL. 18, 2000
2,359,508	TRUST INFRASTRUCTURE	JUN. 20, 2000
2,396,251	CERTIFICATES YOU CAN BANK ON	OCT. 17, 2000

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and effective as of September 21, 2005 ("Effective Date") by and between ZIONS BANCORPORATION ("Bank") and IDENTRUS, INC. (As Successor-in-Interest to IDENTRUS, LLC), a Delaware Corporation ("Borrower").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Bridge Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of March 14, 2005 (as amended and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined are used as defined in the Security Agreement), between Bank, Borrower and the other Lenders named therein, Borrower granted, assigned, transferred and pledged to Bank and to the other Lenders named therein a continuing first priority security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including without limitation the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, the patent registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 2 hereto and the copyright registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 3 hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement and/or the liens granted thereunder were recorded with the: (i) Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on March 18, 2005 at Reel 003070, Frame 0474 and on March 21, 2005 at Reel 003072, Frame 0059; (ii) Patent Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on March 18, 2005 at Reel 015932, Frame 0591; (iii) U.S. Copyright Office on March 22, 2005 at Volume 3520, Document No. 714; and (iv) the Secretary of the State of the State of Delaware, on Form UCC-1 (File Number 50865734); and

WHEREAS, Borrower has paid in full all of its Obligations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank on behalf of itself and for the ratable benefit of the other Lenders hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Collateral, without warranty or recourse.

The Bank shall take all further actions, and provide to Borrower and each of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all of such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Borrower to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE IN COUNTERPARTS FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ZIONS BANCORPORATION

Name:

By:

DOYLE L ARNOLD

Title:

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF 1/tah

On this 2/st day of September, 2005, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC HOLLY MARTAK One South Main Ste 1138 Salt Lake City, UT #4111
My Commission Expires
September 14, 2008
STATE OF UTAH

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Trademarks

Mark Serial/Registration Number	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
IDENTRUS Serial No. 75/673,523 Reg. No. 2,523,114	United States	CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; directory, authorization and other services; development, installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance and validation of digital certificates; and related consulting services and technical support	Registered App. Date 4/2/1999 Reg. Date 12/25/2001 Sec. 8/15 Due 12/25/2007
IDENTRUS Serial No. 75/805,935 Rog. No. 2,485,997	United States	CLASS: 9 Digital certificates for use on authentication of digital signatures in an electronic transaction or communication; smart cards encoded with digital certificates used to verify the identity of parties to an electronic transaction or communication	Registered App. Date 9/22/1999 Reg. Date 9/4/2001 Sec. 8/15 Due 9/4/2007
IDENTRUS Serial No. 1030645 Reg. No. TMA568709	Canada	NA Digital certificates for use in authentication of digital signatures in an electronic transaction or communication; cards containing a microprocessor which are encoded with digital certificates used to verify the identity of parties to an electronic transaction or communication NA Computer services, namely, issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; computer consulting services and technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication	Registered App. Date 9/29/1999 Reg. Date 10/8/2002 Renewal Due 10/8/2017
IDENTRUS	Europe*	CLASS: 9	Registered

^{*} European Community Trademark Countries: Austria, Benelux (Belgium, The Netherlands & Luxembourg), Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Iroland, Italy, Portugal, Spain, United Kingdom, Cyprus, The Czech Republic, Estonia, Hungary, Latvia, Lithuania, Malta, Poland, Slovakia, and Slovenia.

(continued on next page)

Mark Scrial/Registration	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
Number Serial No. 001335900 Reg. No. 001335900		Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus; digital certificates and smart cards CLASS: 36 Insurance; financial affairs; monetary affairs; real estate affairs CLASS: 42 Computer services; issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; development, installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance and validation of digital certificates; and related consulting services and technical support; computer consulting services and technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication	App. Date 9/30/1999 Rog. Date 1/30/2001 Renewal Due 9/30/2009
IDENTRUS Serial No. 10074 Reg. No. 201519	Norway	CLASS: 9 Digital certificates and smart cards CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; computer consulting services and technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication CLASS: 36 Financial services	Registered App. Date 10/1/1999 Reg. Date 2/10/2000 Renewal Due 2/10/2010
IDENTRUS Serial No. 88391999	Switzerland	CLASS: 9 Digital certificates and smart cards	Registered App. Date 10/1/1999

(continued from previous page)

Mark Serial/Registration Number	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
Rcg. No. 470947		CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; computer consulting services and technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication CLASS: 36 Financial services	Reg. Date 10/1/1999 Renewal Due 10/1/2009
IDENTRUS Serial No. 2243966 Reg. No. 1819029	Argentina	CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital	Registered App. Date 9/30/1999 Reg. Date 2/15/2001 Renewal Due 2/15/2011
		signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; computer consulting services and technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication	
IDENTRUS Serial No. 809163 Reg. No. 809163	Australia	CLASS: 42 Computer services, including issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; computer consulting services and technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication	Registered App. Date 10/1/1999 Reg. Date 3/24/2000 Renewal Duc 10/1/2009
IDENTRUS Scrial No. 31100 Rog. No.	Bermuda	CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; computer consulting services and technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication	Filed App. Date 3/23/2000 or 10/5/1999 Pub. Date 10/6/2000
IDENTRUS Serial No. 822068311 Reg. No.	Brazil	NA40.34 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; computer consulting services and technical support in the field of authentication	Filed App. Date 10/1/1999 Reg. Date Published 11/23/1999

Mark Serial/Registration	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
<u>Number</u>		of the source of a digital communication	
IDENTRUS	China P.R.	CLASS: 42	Registered
Scrial No. 9900119010 Reg. No. 1611901		Making computer programs for others for use of issuance and validation of digital certificate providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; designing computer software for others for use of issuance and validation of digital	App. Date 10/8/1999 Reg. Date 7/27/2001 Renewal Duc 7/27/2011
		certificate providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; making computer programs for others for use of authentication of identify and/or a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; designing computer software for others for use of authentication of identify and/or a digital signature in an electronic	
		transaction or communication over a private and/or global computer networks; computer consulting services and technical support in the filed of authentication of the source of a digital communication; verification services via computer and/or computer network by issuance and validation of digital certificate providing authentication of the source of a digital	
		communication; verification services via computer and/or a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; verification services via computer and/or computer network providing authentication of identities in electronic transactions	
IDENTRUS Serial No. 138141999 Reg. No. 31492001	Hong Kong	CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication;	Registered App. Date 10/2/1999 Reg. Date 4/2/1999
		authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; computer consulting services and technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication	Renewal Due 4/2/2006
IDENTRUS Serial No. 879600 Reg. No.	India	CLASS: 9 Digital certificates; apparatus and network for the issue, validation and authentication of digital certificates; apparatus and network for the authentication of the identity of digital signatures; electronic communication networks; computer systems for the issue and validation of digital certificates and signatures; technical support systems for computers; supervisory and checking systems for computers issuing and validating	Filed App. Date 10/1/1999 Reg. Date
		digital certificates and signatures; magnetic and	

Mark Serial/Registration Number	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
		electronic data carriers and transmission networks; data processing equipment; smart cards; and all equipment, apparatus and systems of a similar nature and function falling within class 9	
IDENTRUS Serial No. 131111 Reg. No. 131111	[srae]	CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital	Registered App. Date 10/1/1999 Reg. Date 10/1/1999 Renewal Due 9/30/2006
		signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; computer consulting services and technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication	
IDENTRUS Serial No. 1189549	Japan	CLASS: 42 Issuance and validation of digital certificates; providing authentication of the source of a digital	Registered App. Date 10/1/1999 Reg. Date 5/16/2003
Reg. No. 4672413		communication; providing authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic business transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; technical support and consulting relating to computer systems in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication; providing accommodation/lodgings; accommodation bureaux	Renewal Due 5/16/2013
		(brokering reservations for accommodation/lodgings); serving food & drink; beauty salons; hairdressing salons; public baths; photography; offset printing; photogravure printing; screen printing; lithographic printing; typographic (anastatic) printing; meteorological information: employment information; marriage	
		partner introduction/dating services (marriage bureaux): providing wedding ceremony/reception facilities: funeral services: providing graveyards/charnel houses; collection/destruction of domestic waste/trash; collection/destruction of industrial waste/trash; gardening (care for gardens	
		& flower beds): garden tree planting; fortilizer spreading; weed killing/prevention; vermin extermination (for agriculture, horticulture or forestry); architecture: surveying; geological survey/research/prospecting; designing of machines/instruments/apparatus/other equipment	
		(including their parts/fittings): other designing; providing instructions for using and explanations of computers and vehicles and other machines requiring acquired knowledge to operate computer programming/maintenance of computer software; testing/screening/research of pharmaceuticals/cosmetics/food; research for	

Mark Serial/Registration Number	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
110000		building construction/city planning;	
		testing/research for prevention of pollution;	
		electrical testing/research; civil engineering	
		testing/research testing/inspection/research for	
		agriculture/livestock breeding/marine product	
		industries: testing/research for	
		machines/instruments; agencies/brokerage for	
	1	copyright use contracts: interpretation; translation:	
•		facility guarding/security; personal body guarding;	
		private investigation/surveillance (detective	
		agencies); massage/therapeutic finger-pressing:	
		moxa cautery (moxibustion); bone-resetting by	
	Ì	judo technique; acupuncture; medical services;	
		providing information regarding medical services:	
		physical examination; dentistry: preparation of	
		medicines: dietary/nutritional guidance; veterinary	
	1	diagnosis: infant care at nurscries (day-care);	
		geriatric care: rental/leasing of knitting machines;	
		rental/leasing of sewing machines: clothing rental;	
		rental of potted plants; rental of curtains;	
		rental/leasing of furniture; rental of tapestries;	
		rental of carpets; rental/leasing of conference	
		rooms; rental/leasing of exhibition facilities;	
		rental/leasing of cameras; rental/leasing of optical	
	1	instruments/apparatus; rental/leasing of fishery	
		instruments/apparatus; rental/leasing of mining	
	İ	machinery, rental/leasing of measuring	
		apparatus/instruments; rental/ leasing of combine	
		harvesters; rental/leasing of alters; rental/leasing of	
		vending machines; rental/leasing of lawnmowers	
		rental/leasing of fire detectors; rental/leasing of	
		fire extinguishers; rental of towels; rental/leasing	
		of cooling/heating units; rental/leasing of	
		ultrasonic diagnostic equipment; rental/leasing of	
		heating apparatus, rental/leasing of kitchen tables;	
		rental/leasing of sinks; rental/leasing of anastatic	
		printing apparatus/instruments, rental/leasing of	
•		computers (including central processing	
	1	units/programmed-data-carrying electronic	
		circuits, magnetic disks & tapes/other peripheral	
		equipment); rental/leasing of	
	1	instruments/apparatus used at beauty salons and/or	
		hairdressing salons; rental of quilts/mattresses;	
		rental/leasing of physical or chemical	
		apparatus/instruments; rental/leasing of air-	
,		conditioners	
IDENTRUS	South Korea	CLASS: 42	Registered
Serial No.		Computer services, namely, issuance and	App. Date 10/1/1999
411 9 9914580		validation of digital certificates providing	Reg. Date 12/7/2001
Reg. No. 72296	1	authentication of the source of a digital	'
~		communication, computer services, namely,	Renewal Due 12/7/2011

Mark Serial/Registration Number	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
(4mmei		authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; computer consulting services in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication, technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication.	
IDENTRUS Serial No. 9909743 Reg. No.	Malaysia	CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; computer consulting services and technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication	Filed App. Date 10/1/1999 Reg. Date Response filed 9/14/2001
IDENTRUS Serial No. 393405 Reg. No. 645658	Mexico	CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; computer consulting services and technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication	Registered App. Date 10/1/1999 Reg. Date 3/22/2000 Renewal Due 10/1/2009
IDENTRUS Serial No. 600104 Reg. No. 600104	New Zealand	CLASS: 42 Computer services including computer consultancy and programming services and including issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; computer consulting services and technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication	Registered App. Date 10/1/1999 Reg. Date 4/2/1999 Renewal Due 4/2/2006
IDENTRUS Scrial No. 4199907526 Reg. No.	Philippines	CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; computer consulting services and technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication	Filed App. Date 10/1/1999 Reg. Date
IDENTRUS	Russian	CLASS: 42	Registered

Mark Serial/Registration Number	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
Serial No. 99715613 Reg. No. 199406	Federation	Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication;	App. Date 10/1/1999 Reg. Date 2/9/2001
		authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; computer consulting services and technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication	Renewal Duc 10/1/2009
IDENTRUS	Saudi Arabia	CLASS: 42	Registered
Serial No. 61359 Reg. No. 57757		Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication;	App. Date 12/11/1999 Rog. Date 7/17/2001
		authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or	Renewal Due 8/14/2009
		communication over private and/or global computer networks; computer consulting services and technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication	
IDENTRUS	Singapore	CLASS: 42	Registered
Serial No. T9911045B		Computer services, namely issuance and validation	App. Date 10/1/1999
Reg. No. T9911045B	1	of digital certificates providing authentication of	Reg. Date 4/2/1999
Ÿ		the source of a digital communication;	
		authentication of identity and/or of a digital	Renewal Due 4/2/2009
		signature in an electronic transaction or	
		communication over private and/or global	
		computer networks; computer consulting services	
		and technical support in the field of authentication	
		of the source of a digital communication in class	
TO THE WAY THE	South Africa	42; and all other services in class 42	Registered
IDENTRUS	South Attica	CLASS: 42 Computer services, including issuance of	App. Date 9/30/1999
Serial No. 199917995 Reg. No. 199917995		validation of digital certificates providing	Reg. Date 12/9/2002
		authentication of the source of a digital	B D 0/20/2000
		communication; authentication of identity and/or	Renewal Due 9/30/2009
		of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global	
		computer networks; computer consulting services	
		and technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication	
IDENTRUS	Taiwan	CLASS: 42	Registered
Serial No. 88048348	***************************************	Computer services, namely issuance and validation	App. Date 10/1/1999
Reg. No. 133930		of digital certificates providing authentication of	Reg. Date 12/1/2000
	1	the source of a digital communication;	<u> </u>
	Ì	authentication of identity and/or of a digital	Renewal Due 11/30/2010
		signature in an electronic transaction or	
1	1	communication over private and/or global	
1		computer networks, computer consulting services	
		and technical support in the field of authentication	
	1/	of the source of a digital communication	Registered
IDENTRUS	Venezuela	CLASS: 42 20	Tyckisteren ""

Mark Scrial/Registration Number	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
Serial No. 1701599		Information services, namely issuance and	App. Date 10/1/1999
Reg. No. \$16225		validation of digital certificates providing	Reg. Date 11/22/2000
J		authentication of the source of a digital	
	1	communication; authentication of identity and/or	Renewal Due 11/22/2010
		of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or	
		communication over private and/or global	
]	computer networks; computer consulting services	
		and technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication	
	l cii i	CLASS: 42	Registered
DENTRUS	Chile	CDASS: 42 Computer services, namely issuance and validation	App. Date 2/15/2000
Serial No. 476313		of digital certificates providing authentication of	Reg. Date 7/18/2000
Reg. No. 572236		the source of a digital communication;	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		authentication of identity and/or of a digital	Renewal Due 7/18/2010
		signature in an electronic transaction or	
		communication over private and/or global	
•		computer networks; computer consulting services	
		and technical support in the field of authentication	
		of the source of a digital communication	. <u> </u>
IDENTRUS	Indonesia	CLASS: 42	Filed
Scrial No. J001197	1	Computer services, namely issuance and validation	App. Date 1/28/2000
Reg. No.		of digital certificates providing authentication of	Reg. Date
		the source of a digital communication;	
	1	authentication of identity and/or of a digital	
		signature in an electronic transaction or	
		communication over private and/or global	
		computer networks; computer consulting services and technical support in the field of authentication	
		of the source of a digital communication	
IDENTRUS	Poland	CLASS: 9	Registered
Serial No. 211742	Folalid	Digital cortificates being data recorded on data	App. Date 12/29/1999
Reg. No. 147642		carriers and smart cards	Reg. Date 2/6/2004
Keg. No. 147042		CLASS: 42	*
		Computer services including issuance and	Renewal Duc 12/29/2009
	1	validation of digital certificates providing	
		authentication of sources of a digital	
	1	communication; authentication of identity and/or	
	1	of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or	
		communication over private and/or global	
	· [computer networks; computer consulting services	
		and technical support in the field of authentication	
		of the source of a digital communication	n - ii-ti
IDENTRUS	Turkey	CLASS: 42	Registered
Scrial No. 1999022818		Digital certificates and smart cards; computer	App. Date 12/27/1999
Reg. No. 1999022818		services, namely issuance and validation of digital	Reg. Date 12/27/1999
		certificates providing authentication of the source	 Renewal Due 12/27/2009
		of a digital communication; authentication of	Achemai Due 12/2//200;
		identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over	1
		private and/or global computer networks;	
		computer consulting services and technical support	. 1
	1	computer constitute services and ecumen adplote	

Mark Serial/Registration	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
Number		in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication	
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Scrial No. 75/805,931 Reg. No. 2,594,962	United States	CLASS: 9 Digital certificates for use in authentication of digital signatures in an electronic transaction or communication; smart cards encoded with digital certificates used to verify the identity of parties to an electronic transaction CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely, issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication, and authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; computer consultation in the field of authentication of digital signatures in an electronic transaction or communication; design of computer hardware, software, and specifications used for authentication of digital signatures in an electronic transaction or communication; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer hardware and software problems via telephone, email and in person	Registered App. Date 9/22/1999 Reg. Date 7/16/2002 Sec. 8/15 due 7/16/2008
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 2275576 Reg. No. 1847740	Argentina	CLASS: 9 Digital certificates and smart cards	Registered App. Date 3/22/2000 Reg. Date 10/17/2001 Renewal Due 10/17/2011
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 2275577 Reg. No. 1847741	Argentina	CLASS: 36 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; authentication of identity and/or global computer networks; directory, authorization and other services; development, installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance and validation of digital certificates; and related consulting services and technical support	Registered App. Date 3/22/2000 Reg. Date 10/17/2001 Renewal Due 10/17/2011
IDENTRUS &	Australia	CLASS: 9	Registered

Mark	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
Scrial/Registration			
Number DESIGN Serial No. 828357 Reg. No. 828357		Digital certificates for use in authentication of digital signatures in an electronic transaction or communication; smart cards including smart cards encoded with digital certificates used to verify the identity of parties to an electronic transaction or communication CLASS: 35 Directory services CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; authentication of identity and/or global computer networks; authorization services; development, installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance and validation of digital certificates; and related consulting services and technical support	App. Date 3/20/2000 Reg. Date 7/13/2001 Renewal Due 3/20/2010
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 31655 Reg. No. 0031655	Bermuda	CLASS: 9 Digital certificates and smart cards	Registered App. Date 3/23/2000 Reg. Date 3/23/2000 Renewal Due 3/23/2007
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 31656 Reg. No. 31656	Bermuda	CLASS: 42 Issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; authentication of identity and/or global computer networks; development, issuance and validation of digital certificates; and related consulting services and technical support relating to all the aforesaid services	Registered App. Date 3/23/2000 Reg. Date 3/23/2000 Renewal Duc 3/23/2007
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 822565587 Reg. No.	Brazil	CLASS: 9 Digital certificates and smart cards	Filed App. Date 3/21/2000 Reg. Date Published 8/1/2000

Mark Serial/Registration Number	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
identrus			
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 822565595 Reg. No.	Brazil	CLASS: 36 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; authentication of identity and/or global computer networks; directory, authorization and other services; development, installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance and validation of digital certificates; and related consulting services and technical support	Filed App. Date 3/21/2000 Reg. Date Published 4/10/2001
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 1051528 Rcg. No. 578839	Canada	NA Digital certificates for use in authentication of digital signatures in an electronic transaction or communication; cards containing a microprocessor which are encoded with digital certificates used to verify the identity of parties to an electronic transaction or communication NA Computer services, namely, issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over private and/or global computer networks; development, installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance and validation of digital certificates; computer consulting services and technical support in the field of authentication of the source of a digital communication	Registered App. Date 3/20/2000 Reg. Date 4/2/2003 Renewal Due 4/2/2018
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Scrial No. 479574 Reg. No. 577307	Chile	CLASS: 9 Digital certificates and smart cards	Registered App. Date 3/21/2000 Reg. Date 9/25/2000 Renewal Due 9/25/2010
	1	74	

Mark Serial/Registration Number	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 2000032963 Reg. No. 1658206	China P.R.	CLASS: 9 Downloadable computer programs for use of issuance and validation of digital certificate providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; downloadable computer programs for use of authentication of identity and/or a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over computer networks; computer programs (recorded) for use of issuance and validation of digital certificate providing authentication of the source of a digital communications; computer programs (recorded) for use of authentication of identity and/or digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication over computer networks	Registered App. Date 3/21/2000 Reg. Date 10/27/2001 Renewal Due 10/26/2011
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 2000032964 Reg. No. 1695568	China P.R.	CLASS: 36 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; authentication of identity and/or global computer networks; directory, authorization and other services; development, installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance and validation of digital certificates; and related	Registered App. Date 3/21/2000 Reg. Date 1/6/2002 Renewal Due 1/6/2012

Mark Serial/Registration Number	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
		consulting services and technical support	
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 001576750 Reg. No. 001576750	Europe*	CLASS: 9 Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric photographic, cinematographic, optical weighing, measuring, signaling checking (supervisor), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers, fire-extinguishing apparatus, computer software, digital certificates and smart cards CLASS: 42 Computer services, issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; authentication of identity and/or global computer networks, development installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance and validation of digital certificates, and related consulting services and technical support	Registered App. Date 3/20/2000 Reg. Date 5/21/2001 Renewal Due 3/20/2010
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 60102000 Rog. No. 13152002	Hong Kong	CLASS: 9 Digital certificates and smart cards	Registered App. Date 3/21/2000 Reg. Date 9/22/1999 Renewal Due 9/22/2006
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 200006011 Reg. No. 01316	Hong Kong	CLASS: 36 Computer services in this class including issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or	Registered App. Date 3/21/2000 Reg. Date 9/22/1999 Renewal Duc 9/22/2006

^{*} European Community Trademark Countries: Austria, Benelux (Belgium, The Netherlands & Luxembourg), Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Ireland, Italy, Portugal, Spain, United Kingdom, Cyprus, The Czech Republic, Estonia, Hungary, Latvia, Lithuania, Malta, Poland, Slovakia, and Slovenia.

Mark Serial/Registration	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
identrus		communication; authentication of identity and/or global computer networks; directory, authorization and other services; development, installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance and validation of digital certificates; and related consulting services and technical support	
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 911064 Reg. No.	India	CLASS: 9 see file	Filed App. Date 3/21/2000 Reg. Date
identrus			
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN Scrial No. D005283 Reg. No. 478202	Indonesia	CLASS: 9 Digital certificates and smart cards	Registered App. Date 3/22/2000 Reg. Date 5/29/2001 Renewal Due 6/1/2010
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN Serial No. J005282 Reg. No.	Indonesia	CLASS: 36 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; authentication of identity and/or global computer networks; directory, authorization and other services; development, installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance	Registered App. Date 3/22/2000 Reg. Date: 5/29/2001 Renewal Due 6/2/2010

Mark Serial/Registration	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
identrus		and validation of digital certificates; and related consulting services and technical support	
DENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 136073 Reg. No. 136073	(sræel	CLASS: 9 Digital certificates and smart cards	Registered App. Date 3/21/2000 Reg. Date 9/4/2001 Renewal Due 3/21/2007
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 136074 Reg. No. 136074	Israel	CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; authentication of identity and/or global computer networks; directory, authorization and other services; development, and related consulting services and technical support	Registered App. Date 3/21/2000 Reg. Date 9/4/2001 Renewal Due 3/21/2007
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 200027850 Reg. No.	Japan	CLASS: 9 Magnetic disks, CD-ROMs and other recording media whereon electronic data used as digital certificates are stored; smart cards; physical or chemical apparatus/instruments; measuring apparatus/instruments; electrical distribution or control machines/instruments; rotary converters; phase modifiers; batteries; electric or magnetic measuring machines/instruments; electric wires/cables; photographic apparatus/instruments; cinematographic apparatus/instruments; cinematographic apparatus/instruments; optical apparatus/instruments; spectacles; processed glass (not for buildings); life saving apparatus and equipment; electrical communication apparatus/instruments; records; metronomes; electronic machines/instruments and their parts/fittings; ozonisers (ozonators); electrolysers; machines/instruments for use amusement parks/pleasure grounds; slot machines; sports training simulators; vehicle driving training simulators; electrically heated	Filed App. Date 3/21/2000 Reg. Date Registration fee due 3/22/05

Mark Serial/Registration	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
Number	·	Lie and an alexander beautiful banks and	·
		hair-curlers; electric buzzers; vehicle breakdown	
		warning triangles; luminous or mechanical road	
		signs; railway signal equipment; fire alarms;	
		apparatus for warning leakage of gas; anti-theft	
		warning apparatus; fire extinguishers; fire hydrants; fire hose nozzles; sprinkler systems for	
		fire extinguishing purposes; protective helmets;	
		fireproof clothing (clothing for protection against	
		fire); dust masks; gas masks; welding masks;	
		magnetic cores; resistance wires; electrodes;	
		cinematographic films; slide films/transparencies;	
		slide film mounts; pre-recorded video discs/tapes;	
		gasoline station equipment; vending machines	
		(automatic distribution machines);coin-operated	
		gates for car parks or parking lots; cash registers;	
		coin counting and sorting machines; operation	
		recording machines; photo-copying machines;	
		manually operated calculators; drawing or drafting	
		machines; time stamping machines; time recorders	
		(time recording apparatus); electric calculators;	•
		punch card machines; voting machines; billing	
		machines; apparatus to check stamping mail;	
i		divers' apparatus; electric arc wolding machines;	
•		melt-cutting machines for metal works; electric	
		welding apparatus; video game apparatus for	
		personal use; egg-candlers; electric automatic door	
	•	openers	
		CLASS: 35	
		Systemization/compilation of information into	
		databases relating to commercial information and	
		other general information, and file management of	
		this information by computer, all to enable	
		authentication of users in electronic commerce,	
		etc.	
		CLASS: 36	
		Acceptance of deposits (including substitute bond	
		issuance); acceptance of fixed interval installment deposits; loans; discount of bills (notes); domestic	
		remittance; liability guarantee; acceptance of bills;	
		lending securities; acquisition/transfer of monetary	
		claims; safe deposit for valuables including	
		precious metals (safe deposit services); money	
		exchange (exchanging money); trusteeship of	
		money futures contracts; trustceship of	
	1	money/securities/monetary claims/personal	1
	1	property/land/land fixture surface rights/land	
	1	leasing rights; trusteeship of bond subscriptions;	l
		foreign exchange transactions; L/C (Letter of	l
		Credit) related business; hire-purchase referral;	1
		issuance of prepayment voucher; vicarious	
	1	execution of collection of gas charges and electric	

Mark Serial/Registration	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
Serial/Registration Number		charges; securitics trading; transactions of securities index futures; securities options/overseas market securities futures; agencies or brokerage for securities trading and for transactions on commission of securities index futures/securities options/overseas market securities futures; agencies for brokerage of securities trading in domestic securities markets and of transactions on commission of securities index futures/securities options; agencies for brokerage of securities trading in overseas securities markets and of transactions on commission of overseas market securities futures, underwriting securities, selling securities; handling subscriptions and offerings of securities; providing stock market information; trusteeship of commodity market futures contracts; life insurance brokerage; life insurance underwriting; agencies for non-life insurance; claim adjustment for non-life insurance; non-life insurance underwriting; insurance actuarial services; building management; agencies or brokerage for renting of buildings; appraisal/evaluation of buildings; appraisal/evaluation of buildings/land; land management; agencies or brokerage for purchases/sale of land; building/land information supply; antique appraisal; art appraisal; pwelry appraisal; company credit investigations; charitable fundraising CLASS: 42 Issuance and validation of digital certificates; providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; providing authentication of a digital signature and/or user identity to third parties in an electronic commercial transaction or communication; numerical or authentication of user identity to third parties over global computer networks; design, creation, maintenance and installation of computer programs and network systems for the issuance and validation of digital certificates;	
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Scrial No. 4520001318	South Korea	technical support and consulting relating to design of computer hardware for the issuance and validation of digital certificates CLASS: 9 Digital certificates and smart cards CLASS: 42	Registered App. Date 3/21/2000 Reg. Date 10/15/2001
Reg. No. 3911		Issuance of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital	Renewal Duc 10/15/2011

Mark Serial/Registration Number	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
identrus IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 200003209 Reg. No. 00003209	Malaysia	communication; validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication, authentication of identity and/or a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; computer consultation in the field of authentication of digital signatures in an electronic transaction or communication, design of computer hardware used for authentication of digital signatures in an electronic transaction or communication, design of computer software used for authentication of digital signatures in an electronic transaction or communication, design of computer specifications used for authentication of digital signatures in an electronic transaction or communication, technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer hardware problems via telephone, e-mail and in person, technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems via telephone, e-mail and in person CLASS: 9 Digital certificates and smart cards	Registered App. Date 3/21/2000 Reg. Date 9/22/1999 Renewal Due 9/22/2009
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 200003208 Rcg. No. 200003208	Malaysia	CLASS: 36 Computer services in this class inclusing issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; authentication of identity and/or global computer networks; directory, authorization and other services; development, installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance and validation of digital certificates; and related consulting services and technical support all included	Registered App, Date 3/21/2000 Reg. Date 12/17/2003 Renewal Due 9/22/2009
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 416591 Reg. No. 662339	Mexico	CLASS: 9 Digital certificates and smart cards	Registered App. Date 3/20/2000 Reg. Date 6/29/2000 Renewal Due 3/20/2010

Mark Serial/Registration Number	Country 	Class/Goods and Services	Status
identrus			
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Scrial No. 416592 Reg. No. 672583	Mexico	CLASS: 42 Computer services, issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; authentication of identity and/or global computer networks, development installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance and validation of digital certificates, and related consulting services and technical support	Registered App. Date 3/20/2000 Reg. Date 9/28/2000 Renewal Due 3/20/2010
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 610803 Reg. No. 610803	New Zcaland	CLASS: 9 Computer hardware and software; digital certificates and smart cards	Registered App. Date 3/20/2000 Reg. Date 9/22/1999 Renewal Due 9/22/2006
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 610804 Reg. No. 610804	New Zealand	CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely, issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication, and authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; computer consultation in the field of authentication of digital signatures in an electronic transaction or communication; design of computer hardware, software, and specifications used for authentication of digital signatures in an electronic transaction or communication; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer hardware and software problems via telephone, email and in person	Registered App. Date 3/20/2000 Reg. Date 3/20/2000 Renewal Due 3/20/2007
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 200003312	Norway	CLASS: 9 Magnetic data carriers; computer software; digital certificates and smart cards (integrated circuit	Registered App. Date 3/20/2000 Reg. Date 3/8/2001

Mark	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
Serial/Registration	•	1	
Number			
Reg. No. 207279		cards)	
		CLASS: 36	Renewal Due 3/8/2011
_		Financial affairs	
		CLASS: 42	
	1	Legal services; scientific and industrial research; computer programming; computer services related	
identrus		to issuance and validation of digital certificates	
		providing authentication of the source of a digital	
		communication; authentication of identity and/or	
		of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or	
·		communication; authentication of identity and/or	•
		global computer networks; registration services	
		and authorization services on a global network;	
		development and maintenance of computer	
'		software for the issuance and validation of digital	
		certificates; advisory services and technical	
·		support for all aforementioned services	Filed
IDENTRUS &	Philippines	CLASS: 9	App. Date 3/22/2000
DESIGN Scrial No. 4200002248		Digital certificates and smart cards	Rog. Date
			Dec. filed 9/15/2003
Reg. No.			1500. Inda 5/15/2005
1			
•			
identrus			
	nt at	OX 400-27	Dilad
IDENTRUS &	Philippines	CLASS: 36	Filed App. Date 3/22/2000
DESIGN Serial No. 4200002249		Computer services, namely, issuance and validation of digital certificates; providing	Reg. Date
Reg. No. 4200002249		authentication of the source of a digital	Published 12/17/2004
Keg, No.	,	communication; authentication of identity and/or	
Ì	1	of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or	
•		communications; authentication of identity and/or	
		global computer networks directory; authorization	
identrus	1	and other services, development, installation and	
		maintenance of computer systems for the issuance	
		and validation of digital certificates; and related	
		consulting services and technical support	
MISCELLANEOUS	Poland	CLASS: 9	Registered
DESIGN		Digital certificates and smart cards	App. Date 3/21/2000
Serial No. 215568		CT 188-16	Reg. Date 7/6/2004
Reg. No. 153690		CLASS: 36	 Renewal Due 3/21/2010
ļ.		Computer services in this class including issuance and validation of digital certificates providing	Venewal Duc 2/21/2010
		authentication of the source of a digital	}
		communication; authentication of identity and/or	
		of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or	1
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	communication; authentication of identity and/or 33	

Mark Serial/Registration Number	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
identrus		global computer networks; directory, authorization and other services; development, installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance and validation of digital certificates; and related accounting services and technical support	
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN Serial No. 2000705929 Reg. No. 224609	Russian Federation	CLASS: 9 Digital certificates and smart cards CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely, issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; authentication of identity and/or global computer networks; development, installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance; creation of line directories of participants and participants' customers; maintenance of a database containing information regarding the authority of a particular	Registered App. Date 3/20/2000 Reg. Date 10/11/2002 Renewal Due 3/20/2010
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 63204 Reg. No. 62077	Saudi Arabia	CLASS: 9 Computer hardware and software; digital certificates and smart cards	Registered App. Date 3/25/2000 Reg. Date 3/26/2002 Renewal Due 11/27/2009
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 63205 Reg. No. 64430	Saudi Arabia	CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely, issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication, and authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; computer consultation in the field of authentication of digital signatures in an electronic transaction or communication; design of computer hardware, software, and specifications used for authentication of digital signatures in an electronic transaction of communication; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer hardware and software problems via telephone, email and in person	Registered App. Date 3/25/2000 Reg. Date 9/18/2002 Renewal Due 11/29/2009

17467030\V-7

Mark Serial/Registration Number	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. T0004247D Reg. No. T0004247F	Singapore	CLASS: 9 Digital certificates and smart cards	Registered App. Date 3/20/2000 Reg. Date 9/22/1999 Renewal Due 9/22/2009
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN Serial No. 200004989 Reg. No. 200004989	South Africa	CLASS: 9 Electric and electronic apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound, images or data; software and computer programmes, digital programmes; data carriers including magnetic data carriers and recording discs; digital certificates; smart cards; data processing equipment and computers; parts, fittings, components and accessories for the aforegoing	Registered App. Date 3/20/2000 Reg. Date 8/19/2003 Renewal Due 3/20/2010
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN Serial No. 200004990 Reg. No. 200004990	South Africa	CLASS: 36 Insurance, financial and monetary affairs; computer services relating to the issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication services including the authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; authentication of identity and/or global computer networks; directory and authorization services; development, installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance and validation of digital certificates; consulting and technical support services relating to the aforegoing; services ancillary and related to the aforegoing	Registered App. Date 3/20/2000 Reg. Date 8/19/2003 Renewal Due 3/20/2010
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 032282000 Reg. No. 478488	Switzerland	CLASS: 9 Digital certificates and smart cards; computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; authentication of identity and/or global computer networks; directory, authorization and other services; development, installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance	Registered App. Date 3/21/2000 Reg. Date 12/20/2000 Renewal Due 3/21/2010

Mark	Country	Status		
Serial/Registration	ļ			
Number	<u> </u>			
		and validation of digital certificates; and related		
		consulting services and technical support		
	İ	CLASS: 36	/	
		Computer services in this class inclusing issuance		
		and validation of digital certificates providing authentication of the source of a digital		
		communication; authentication of identity and/or		
		of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or		
		communication; authentication of identity and/or		
		global computer networks; directory, authorization		
		and other services; development, installation and		
		maintenance of computer systems for the issuance		
		and validation of digital certificates; and related		
IDENTRUS &	Taiwan	consulting services and technical support CLASS: 9	Registered	
DESIGN	laiwaii	Digital identification cards and smart cards	App, Date 3/21/2000	
Serial No. 89014923	1	signal technicological card and anial cards	Reg. Date 12/1/2001	
Reg. No. 973431				
	1		Renewal Due 11/30/2011	
_				
	1			
	1			
identrus			•	
	1			
	1			
IDENTRUS &	Taiwan	CLASS: 42	Registered	
DESIGN]	Network certification services; authentication of	App. Date 3/21/2000	
Serial No. 89014924		identity on network; production, design,	Reg. Date 6/16/2001	
Reg. No. 144836		maintenance, testing, analysis and consultancy of		
	1	computer software system and program; computer	Renewal Due 11/30/2010	
_	1	technical support		
identrus				
	i			
	Ì			
	ļ			
IDENTRUS &	Turkey	CLASS: 9	Registered	
DESIGN Serial No. 2000004884	{	Digital certificates and smart cards	App. Date 9/22/1999	
Reg. No. 2000004884	1	CLASS: 36 Computer services, namely issuance and validation	Reg. Date 3/22/2000	
105.140. 2000004004		of digital certificates providing authentication of	Renewal Due 3/22/2010	
		the source of a digital communication;	LIVED HALL DES JIHAI HULU	
	1	authentication of identity and/or of a digital		
	1	signature in an electronic transaction or		
identrus		communication; authentication of identity and/or		
		global computer networks; directory, authorization		
	1	and other services		
_		CLASS: 37. Installation and maintenance of computer systems		
<u> </u>	1	36	l	

Mark Serial/Registration Number	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
		for the issuance and validation of digital certificates CLASS: 42 Development of computer systems for the issuance and validation of digital certificates; and related consulting services and technical support	
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 46412000 Reg. No. 228175	Venezuela	CLASS: 9 Digital certificates and smart cards	Registered App. Date 3/22/2000 Reg. Date 11/22/2000 Renewal Due 11/22/2010
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 46422000 Reg. No. \$15669	Venezuela	CLASS: 36 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authorization of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; authentication of identity and/or global computer networks; directory, authorization and other services; development, installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance and validation of digital certificates; and related	Registered App. Date 3/22/2000 Reg. Date 11/22/2000 Renewal Due 11/22/2010
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Serial No. 502101 Reg. No. 590289	Chile	consulting services and technical support CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificates providing authorization of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; authentication of identity and/or global computer networks; directory, authorization and other services; development, installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance and validation of digital certificates; and related consulting services and technical support	Registered App. Date 9/22/2000 Reg. Date 6/27/2001 Renewal Due 2/15/2011
IDENTRUS & DESIGN Scrial No. T01078671 Reg. No. T01078671	Singapore	CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely issuance and validation of digital certificate providing authentication of the source of a digital communication; authentication of identity and/or of a digital signature in an electronic transaction or communication; authentication of identity and/or global computer networks; security services relating to	Registered App. Date 6/4/2001 Reg. Date 6/4/2001 Renewal Due 6/4/2011

17467030W-7

Mark Scrial/Registration Number	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
identrus		computerized dara; development, installation and maintenance of computer systems for the issuance and validation of digital certificates; and related consulting services and technical support	
AIRTIGHT Serial No. 76/293,524 Reg. No. 2,674,220 Owner: Digital Signature Trust LLC	United States	CLASS: 42 Computer and wireless communications services namely, digital certificates and related public key infrastructure and facilitation of electronic commercial transactions for use over wireless voice and data communications on national and international wireless networks	Registered App. Date 8/2/2001 Reg. Date 1/14/2003 Sec. 8/15 due 1/14/2009
GLOBAL TRUSTID Serial No. 76/293,117 Reg. No. Owner: Digital Signature Trust LLC	United States	CLASS: 42 Computer and communication services used on world wide computer networks, namely, providing digital certificates used for authentication, data encryption, and related public key infrastructure and electronic commercies services, in the global field of data and network security	Abandoned App. Date 8/2/2001 Reg. Date Abandoned 11/4/2002
SIMPLESIGN Serial No. 78/084,361 Reg. No. 2,849,163 Owner: Digital Signature Trust LLC	United States	CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely providing legally-binding electronic document signing services using digital certificates and providing digital signature verification, authentication of signer identity, and data encryption and related public key infrastructure and electronic commerce services, via global computer networks	Registered App. Date 9/18/2001 Reg. Date 6/1/2004 Sec. 8/15 due 6/1/2010
CERTAINSEND Serial No. 76/293,533 Reg. No. 2,588,236 Owner: Digital Signature Trust LLC	United States	CLASS: 38 Electronic document delivery services by means of a global computer network, including secure information and document exchange services which may include sender and recipient identity authentication through the use of digital certificates and related public key infrastructure services	Registered App. Date 8/2/2001 Reg. Date 7/2/2002 Sec. 8/15 due 7/2/2008
TRUSTID Serial No. 76/293,116 Reg. No. 2,588,232 Owner: Digital Signature Trust LLC	United States	CLASS: 42 Computer and communication services used on world wide computer networks, namely, providing X509 digital certificates used for authentication, data encryption, and related public key infrastructure and electronic commerce services	Registered App. Date 8/2/2001 Reg. Date 7/2/2002 Sec. 8/15 due 7/2/2008
TRUST SOURCE PLUS Scrial No. 75/653,483 Reg. No. 2,319,404	United States	CLASS: 42 Computer network services, namely, digital certificate services, including the design, policy, installation, management, and operation of a	Registered App. Date 3/4/1999 Reg. Date 2/15/2000

Mark Serial/Registration Number	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
		public key infrastructure	Sec. 8/15 due 2/15/2006
Owner: Digital Signature Trust LLC			
TRUST SOURCE Serial No. 75/653,482 Reg. No. 2,314,670 Owner: Digital	United States	CLASS: 42 Computer network services, namely, digital certificate services, including the policy, installation, management and operation of a public key infrastructure	Registered App. Date 3/4/1999 Reg. Date 2/1/2000 Sec. 8/15 due 2/1/2006
Signature Trust LLC	1		
TRUST MINT Serial No. 75/653,478 Reg. No. 2,319,403	United States	CLASS: 42 Computer network services, namely, digital certificate services, including the installation and operation of a public key infrastructure	Registered App. Date 3/4/1999 Reg. Date 2/15/2000 Sec. 8/15 due 2/15/2006
Owner: Digital Signature Trust LLC			Sec. 6/15 title 2/15/2000
TRUST SOLUTIONS Scrial No. 75/582,139 Reg. No. 2,313,866	United States	CLASS: 42 Consulting services, namely, designing and implementing business processes for secure electronic transactions on world-wide computer networks	Registered App. Date 11/2/1998 Reg. Date 2/1/2000 Sec. 8/15 due 2/1/2006
Owner: Digital Signature Trust LLC			364 0/13 445 2/1/3000
TRUST EXCHANGE Serial No. 75/582,137 Reg. No. 2,356,868	United States	CLASS: 42 Digital certification repository services on world- wide computer networks	Registered App. Date 11/2/1998 Reg. Date 6/13/2000
Owner: Digital Signature Trust LLC			Sec. 8/15 due 6/13/2006
TRUST POLICY Serial No. 75/582,135 Reg. No. 2,359,509	United States	CLASS: 42 Consulting services, namely, designing and developing digital certificate policies and certification practices	Registered App. Date 11/2/1998 Reg. Date 6/20/2000
Owner: Digital Signature Trust LLC		,	Sec. 8/15 due 6/20/2006
TRUST ID Serial No. 75/582,134 Reg. No. 2,313,865	United States	CLASS: 42 Digital certification services on world-wide computer networks	Registered App. Date 11/2/1998 Reg. Date 2/1/2000
		1.	Sec. 8/15 due 2/1/2006

17467030\V-7

Mark Serial/Registration Number	Country	Class/Goods and Services	Status
Owner: Digital Signature Trust LLC			
TRUST ACCESS Serial No. 75/582,133 Reg. No. 2,367,738 Owner: Digital Signature Trust LLC	United States	CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely, providing access management controls for computer network security, including digital identity certificates	Registered App. Date 11/2/1998 Reg. Date 7/18/2000 Sec. 8/15 due 7/18/2006
TRUST INFRASTRUCTURE Serial No. 75/582,132 Reg. No. 2,359,508 Owner: Digital	United States	CLASS: 42 Computer network services, namely, certification authority, repository, and digital certificate and signature services	Registered App. Date 11/2/1998 Reg. Date 6/20/2000 Sec. 8/15 due 6/20/2006
CERTIFICATES YOU CAN BANK ON Scrial No. 75/470,583 Rcg. No. 2,396,251	United States	CLASS: 42 Computer services, namely, providing digital certification services to facilitate electronic commerce	Registered App. Date 4/20/1998 Reg. Date 10/17/2000 Sec. 8/15 due 10/17/2006
Owner: Digital Signature Trust LLC			

SCHEDULE 2 Patents

	Ti'
	Application # Filing Date Patent #
<u>Patents</u>	MoFo matter#
	1.

Status	Await Exam	Patented: 764840 on December 18, 2003. Expires: September 8, 2020	Await Exam	Await Exam	Patented: 87490 August 31, 2004
Inventors	SOLO, David; HICKS, Mack; STIRLAND, Mary; NEPOMUCENO, Larry; DULIN, Charles	SOLO, David; HICKS, Mack; STIRLAND, Mary; NEPOMUCENO, Larry; DULIN, Charles	SOLO, David; HICKS, Mack; STIRLAND, Mary; NBPOMUCENO, Larry; DULIN, Charles	SOLO, David; HICKS, Mack; STIRLAND, Mary; NEPOMUCENO, Lamy; DULIN, Charles	SOLO, David; HICKS, Mack; STIRLAND, Mary;
Title	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CERTIFICATE VALIDATION AND OTHER SERVICE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CERTIFICATE VALIDATION AND OTHER SERVICE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CERTIFICATE VALIDATION AND OTHER SERVICE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CERTIFICATE VALIDATION AND OTHER SERVICE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CERTIFICATE
Application # Filing Date Patent # Issue Date	2,384,158 September 8, 2000	73592/00 September 8, 2000	13-522463 September 8, 2000	02106302.8 September 8, 2000	200201259.9 September 8, 2000
MoFo matter#	38802- 20022.42 Canada	38802- 20022,43 Australia	38802 Japan	38802 20022.44 Hong Kong	38802 20022.45
Old firm matter #	10003- 0003- 001	10003- 0003- 007	10003- 0003- 012	10003- 0003- 023	10003- 0003-

Expires: September 8, August 31, 2004 Await Exam Await Exam 2020 Mack; STIRLAND, Mary; SOLO, David; HICKS, Mack; STIRLAND, Mary; NEPOMUCENO, Lamy; NEPOMUCENO, Larry; DULIN, Charles KRISHNAMECHARI, BRANDENBURG, DULIN, Charles Jackson FACILITATING ACCESS BY SELLERS VALIDATION AND OTHER SERVICE VALIDATION AND OTHER SERVICE

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR

00961672.3

20022.46 Europe

38802

HEEL: 227

Singapore

055

PROVIDING CERTIFICATE

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR

October 11, 2002 02107426.7

Hong Kong

TRADEMARK

003209 FRAME: 0488

38802

OTHER SERVICES

Natasimhan and DULIN, TO CERTIFICATE-RELATED AND

걲

C-V/000069571

Status	Await Exam	Pending	Pending	Await Exam	Pending	Await Exam
Inventors	Charles BRANDENBURG, Jackson KRISHNAMECHARI, Natasimhan and DULIN, Charles	BRANDENBURG, Jackson KRISHNAMECHARI, Natasimban and DULIN, Charles	SEILER, Regina HICKS, Mack	MCKENNEY, Mary; WALCH, Marcus; BAKER III, Walter; STORCH, Oliver; LANDSMANN, Peter; JETTER, William; WONG, Margaret; CAMERON,	MCKENNEY, Mary; WALCH, Marcus; BAKER III, Walter; STORCH, Oliver; LANDSMANN, Peter; JETTER, William; WONG, Margaret; CAMERON,	MCKENNBY, Mary;
Title	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING ACCESS BY SELLERS TO CERTIFICATE-RELATED AND OTHER SERVICES	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING ACCESS BY SELLERS TO CERTIFICATE-RELATED AND OTHER SERVICES	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CERTIFICATE – RELATED AND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING PAYMENT SERVICES IN ELECTRONIC COMMERCE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING PAYMENT SERVICES IN ELECTRONIC COMMERCE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR 43
Application # Filing Date Patent # Issue Date	00960014.9 September. 8, 2000	09/657,604 September 8, 2000	09/657,623 · September 8, 2000	2,384,242 September 8, 2000	73590/00 September 8, 2000	13-526778
MoFo. matter #	38802 Burope	38802 US	38802 20040.00 US	38802 Canada	Australia	38802
Old firm matter #	10003- 0016- 227	10003- 0016- 999	10003- 0020- 999	10003- 0025- 001		MARK FRAME: 0489

ı					
Status		Await Exam	Await Exam	Await Exam	Await Exam
Inventors	WALCH, Marcus; BAKER III, Walter; STORCH, Oliver; LANDSMANN, Peter; JETTER, William; WONG, Margaret; CAMERON,	MCKENNEY, Mary; WALCH, Marcus; BAKBR III, Walter; STORCH, Oliver; LANDSMANN, Peter; JETTER, William; WONG, Margaret; CAMERON,	MCKENNEY, Mary; WALCH, Marcus; BAKER III, Walter; STORCH, Oliver; LANDSMANN, Peter; JETTER, William; WONG, Margaret; CAMERON,	MCKENNEY, Mary; WALCH, Marcus; BAKER III, Walter; STORCH, Oliver; LANDSMANN, Peter; JETTER, William; WONG, Margaret; CAMBRON,	HICKS, Mack; SEILER, Regins; TALLENT, Jr.,
Title	PROVIDING PAYMENT SERVICES IN ELECTRONIC COMMERCE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING PAYMENT SERVICES IN ELECTRONIC COMMERCE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING PAYMENT SERVICES IN ELECTRONIC COMMERCE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING PAYMENT SERVICES IN ELECTRONIC COMMERCE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CERTIFICATION.
Application # Filing Date Patent # Issue Date	September 8, 2000	02107618.5 September 8, 2000	200201260.7 September 8, 2000	00961670.7 September 8, 2000	2,371,791 February 11, 2000
MoFo matter#	Japan	38802 Hong Kong	38802 Singapore	38802 Europe	38802- 2002.41
Old firm matter #	0025 012	10003- 0025- 023	10003- 0025- 055	្តី	—#-Ö-1

គ្គីខ្លីឱ្យ TRADEMARK REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0490

						٠			
Status		Await Exam	Await Exam	Await Exam	Patented: 82934 June 30, 2004 Expires: February 11, 2020	Await Exam	Await Exam	Awaii Exam	
Inventors	Guy, KUPRES, Kristen; FREUDENSTEIN, Allen	HICKS, Mack; SEILER, Regina; TALLENT, Ir., Guy; KUPRES, Kristen; FREUDENSTEIN, Allen	HICKS, Mack; SEILER, Regina; TALLENT, Jr., Guy; KUPRES, Kristen; FREUDENSTEIN, Allen	HICKS, Mack; SEILER, Regina; TALLENT, Ir., Guy; KUPRES, Kristen; FREUDENSTEIN, Allen	HICKS, Mack; SEILER, Regina; TALLENT, Jr., Guy; KUPRES, Kristen; FREUDENSTEIN, Allen	HICKS, Mack, SEILER, Regina, TALLENT, Ir., Guy, KUPRES, Kristen; FREUDENSTEIN, Allen	HICKS, Mack; SEILER, Regina; TALLENT, Jr., Guy; KUPRES, Kristen; FREUDENSTEIN, Allen	HICKS, Mack; SEILER, Regina, TALLENT, Jr., Guy; KUPRES, Kristen;	
Title	RELATED AND OTHER SERVICES	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CERTIFICATION- RELATED AND OTHER SERVICES	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CERTIFICATION- RELATED AND OTHER SERVICES	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CERTIFICATION- RELATED AND OTHER SERVICES	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CERTIFICATION- RELATED AND OTHER SERVICES	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CERTIFICATION- RELATED AND OTHER SERVICES	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CERTIFICATION- RELATED AND OTHER SERVICES	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CERTIFICATION- RELATED AND OTHER SERVICES 45	
Application # Filing Date Patent # Issue Date		28788/00 February 11, 2000	12-598958 February 11, 2000	02104196.2 February 11, 2000	200104961.8 February 11, 2000	2001/01198 February 11, 2000	7010278/2601 February 11, 2000	00907265.3 February 11, 2000	
MoFo matter#	900	38802- 20002.42	38802- 20002.43	38802- 20002.44	Hong Kong 38802- 20002.45 Singanote	38802- 20002.46 India	38802- 20002.48 South	38802-20002.47	1,4670107-7
Old firm matter #	001	10003- 0030- 007	10003- 0030- 012	10003- 0030- 023	10003- 0030- 055	10003- 0030- R	ର୍ଚ୍ଚ ଚୁଟ୍ଟି ଧୁTR <i>A</i> EEL: 0032	. 	

SONNENSCHEIN.

Status	Await Exam	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Await Exam	Await Exam		
Inventors	FREUDENSTEIN, Allen HICKS, Mack; SEILER, Regins, TALLENT, Jr., Guy; KUPRES, Kristen; FREUDENSTEIN, Allen	GIEN, Peter; HETSCHOLD, Thomas; VANCE, Joachim	TALLENT, Guy DONFRIED, Paul HICKS, Mack LEE, Blizabeth	SEILER, Regina HICKS, Mack	AHMED, Khaja	Not named	GIEN, Peter; HETSCHOLD, Thomas; VANCE, Joachim	OIEN, Peter; HETSCHOLD, Thomas; VANCE, Joachim		
ТИе	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CERTIFICATION- RELATED AND OTHER SERVICES	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING SIGNING BY BUYERS IN ELECTRIC COMMERCE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AUTHORIZATION AND OTHER SERVICE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CERTIFICATE-RELATED AND OTHER SERVICES	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING TRUSTED BROWSER VERIFICATION	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECUE SMARTCARD ISSUANCE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING SIGNING BY BUYERS IN ELECTRIC COMMERCE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING SIGNING BY BUYERS IN ELECTRIC COMMERCE	46	
Application # Filing Date Patent # Issue Date	PCT/US00/03552 Februsry 11, 2000	09/929,035 Augúst 14, 2001	09/950,059 September 10, 2001	09/6 <i>51</i> ,625 September 8, 2000	09/8/45,221 April 30, 2001	09/928,999 Aug.14, 2001	04100041,5 January 2, 2004	01963973.1 August 14, 2001		
MoFo matter #	Europe 38802- 20002.40	38802- 20019.00	US 38802 20032.00 US	38802 US	38802 US´	38802- 20039,00	38802 20029.41 Hone Kone	38802- 20029.42	Ещоре	17467030V-7
Old firm matter #	10003- 0030- 228	10003- 0036- 999	10003- 0041- 999	10003- 0043- 999	10003- 0046- 999	10003- B 0052-	.TET: 0053- 023-	R∰A∯ 03209	MARK - FRAME: 0	- 492

Status	Pending	Await Exam	Await Exam	Response to Office Action May 28, 2004	Response to Office Action 12/4/2003	Pending	Office Action Pending
Inventors	TALLENT, Guy S.; MILLER, Lawrence R.	TALLENT, Guy; DONFRIED, Paul; HICKS, Mack; LEE, Elizabeth	TALLENT, Guy; DONFRIED, Paul; HICKS, Mack; LEE, Elizabeth	DULIN, Charles SOLO, David HICKS, Mack NEPOMUCENO, Larry IPSWICH, Makr	MILLER, LARRY; AHMED, Khaja; GOLDSEIN, Deborah; CERRA, Peter; VASANTHAKUMAR, Navan; ROBINSON, Mark; BOYD, Jeffrey	HICKS, Mack; SEILER, Regina; TALLENT, Guy; KUPRES, Kristen; FREUDENSTEIN, Allen	MILLER, LARRY;
Title	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSPARENTLY PROVIDING CERTIFICATE VALIDATION AND OTHER SERVICES WITHIN AN ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AUTHORIZATION AND OTHER SERVICE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AUTHORIZATION AND OTHER SERVICE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CERTIFICATE VALIDATION AND OTHER SERVICE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING WARRANTIES IN BLECTRONIC COMMERCE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVDING CERTIFICATE VALIDATION AND OTHER SERVICE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR 47
Application # Filing Date Patent # Issue Date	09/950,315 Sept 10, 2001	04100125.4 January 8, 2004	01970750.4 September 10, 2001	09/950,440 Sept 10, 2001	10/038,711 Jan 4; 20 02	10/441,979 May 20, 2003	10/693,724
MoFo matter#	38802- 20034.00	38802 Hone Kone	38802 Burope	38802- 20036.00	38802- 20038.00	38802- 20004-01	101000
Old firm matter #	10003- 0057- 999	10003- 0059- 023	10003- 0059- 227	10003- 0061- 999	-50001 -666 REEL:		∰ MARK FRAME

1,4600004.1

Status		Oath, Dec and Drawings filed 10/17/2004	Pending
Inventors	AHMED, Khaja; VASANTHAKUMAR, Navan; ROBINSON, Mark; BOYD, Jeffrey; GOLDSTEIN, Deborah; CERRA, Peter		
Titte	PROVIDING WARRANTIES IN ELECTRONIC COMMERCE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDINGPAYMENT SERVICES IN ELECTRONIC COMMERCE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CERTIFICATION-RELATED AND OTHER SERVICES
Application # Filing Date Patent # Issue Date	Oct 23, 2003	10/839,728 May 4, 2004	2004208693 September 3, 2004
MoFo matter#	38802- 20037.00	38802-	38802 Australia
Old Tirm satter #)67- 99)003-)68-)9)003-)69-)9

TRADEMARK REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0494

17467090V-7

ΟŻ

SCHEDULE 3

Copyrights

Copyrights

"Identrus Dispute Resolution Procedures"

REGORDED: 10/14/2005

50